

Dear Applicant,

Summer 2025

CAMP FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE INFORMATION

• Financial Assistance is based upon household size; you must list everyone living in your **household** and the total amount of household income. To assist as many families as possible, we adhere to the following guidelines:

• Additional services and camp options are not eligible for financial assistance. Such as swimming lessons, bussing...

• If you are not approved for the level of financial assistance required for your budget, the deposit and any additional fees paid will be refunded.

• If you accept financial assistance and subsequently cancel, you are subject to the camp cancellation/refund policy as follows:

If you cancel before June 1, 2025, all payments made, **excluding** your deposit, will be refunded.

If you cancel after June 1, 2025, there are **no** refunds.

HOW TO APPLY FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

• Complete a manual registration form for each camper you wish to register.

• Register the camper and pay the required deposits. Day Camp deposit: \$100 per week, per camper, & Overnight: \$175 per camper, per week.

• Submit the completed Financial Assistance Application with all required paperwork (2024 tax return and current financial information – pay, support, welfare, social security, unemployment, etc.) to the Registration Office. The registered camper(s) must be listed as a dependent on the tax return submitted. Incomplete applications will not be processed.

• Financial Assistance Application are reviewed once on the 15th of the month by the finance committee. Financial Assistance is not guaranteed and is awarded on a first-come, first served basis.

• Upon notification of your qualification of financial assistance, you will have one week in which to accept or refuse assistance.

If you have any questions regarding financial assistance, please contact us at 908-832-5315 or info@cambpernieymca.org.

Mail the completed application and requested documents to:

Ellen Silva Director of Office Administration Email to: <u>Info@campbernieymca.org</u> Mail to: YMCA Camp Bernie 327 Turkey Top Road Port Murray, NJ 07865

> RIDGEWOOD YMCA SERVING OUR COMMUNITY SINCE 1902

Oak Street Branch 112 Oak Street, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 P 201-444-5600 | F 201-496-0606 ridgewoodymca.org YMCA Camp Bernie 327 Turkey Top Road, Port Murray, NJ 07865 P 908-832-5315 | F 908-832-9078 campbernieymca.org